
Indiana (Pa.) (9-7) -vs- Gannon (6-11)
3/22/2026 at Indiana, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Copple (2-1)
Loss: Nolan Smith (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 74   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana (Pa.) 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 7 8 0
Gannon 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2

Indiana (Pa.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devon Boyles 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Ricardo Aponte c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cayden Bender lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
David Kessler ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Camden Rhude dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
    Mateo Cepullio pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yaniel Heredia rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Erik Rhodes cf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Carter Kirsch 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Teague Hoover 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Cameron Copple p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 8 7 7 5 5

2B: Cayden Bender (1); Camden Rhude (1)
HR: Devon Boyles (1)
CS: Erik Rhodes (1)
PO: Devon Boyles (1)

Gannon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Troiano ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Wes Parker 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Walker 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Smith cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ian Soto dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Dom Costello rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Connor Smith lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cainen Atherton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Stangelo c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Frank Kula 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Berdine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 2 2 3 3 2

2B: Dom Costello (1)
E: Nolan Smith (1); Brady Berdine (1)

Indiana (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Copple (W, 2-1) 7.0 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 22 25 11 6 80
Totals 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 22 25 11 6 80

Gannon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Smith (L, 0-3) 3.0 4 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 12 16 4 1 72
Brady Berdine 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 19
Nick Robertson 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 3 30
Totals 8 7 7 7 5 1 0 0 0 26 33 7 6 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 1st IND GAN
Devon Boyles singled to right field (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 0
Devon Boyles advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 0
Ricardo Aponte struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Cayden Bender grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); Devon Boyles scored. 1 0
David Kessler walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Camden Rhude lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Gannon - Bottom of 1st IND GAN
Hunter Troiano popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Wes Parker grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 1 0
Matt Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 2nd IND GAN
Yaniel Heredia flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Erik Rhodes walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Carter Kirsch struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBFS). 1 0
Teague Hoover lined out to ss (2-2 FSBB). 1 0

Gannon - Bottom of 2nd IND GAN
Ian Soto flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Dom Costello grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Connor Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 3rd IND GAN
Devon Boyles singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Devon Boyles picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss. 1 0
Ricardo Aponte flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 1 0
Cayden Bender doubled down the rf line (2-2 BKBKF). 1 0
David Kessler walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Cayden Bender advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Camden Rhude doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); David Kessler scored; Cayden Bender scored. 3 0
Yaniel Heredia struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 3 0

Gannon - Bottom of 3rd IND GAN
Cainen Atherton fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Drew Stangelo struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSFK). 3 0
Frank Kula fouled out to c (0-2 KFF). 3 0

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 4th IND GAN
Erik Rhodes walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 0
Brady Berdine to p for Nolan Smith. 3 0
Carter Kirsch singled to shortstop (0-0); Erik Rhodes advanced to second. 3 0
Erik Rhodes advanced to third on an error by p. 3 0
Carter Kirsch advanced to second. 3 0
Teague Hoover walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 3 0
Devon Boyles homered, 4 RBI (2-1 BKB); Teague Hoover scored; Carter Kirsch scored; Erik Rhodes scored. 7 0
Ricardo Aponte singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 7 0
Cayden Bender grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB); Ricardo Aponte out at second 2b to ss. 7 0
David Kessler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gannon - Bottom of 4th IND GAN
Hunter Troiano walked (3-2 KBKBFFBFB). 7 0
Wes Parker flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0
Matt Smith grounded out to p (1-1 BF); Hunter Troiano advanced to second. 7 0
Ian Soto walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 0
Dom Costello doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Ian Soto scored; Hunter Troiano scored. 7 2
Dom Costello advanced to third. 7 2
Connor Smith flied out to lf (2-2 KFFBB). 7 2

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 5th IND GAN
Nick Robertson to p for Brady Berdine. 7 2
Camden Rhude grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 2
Yaniel Heredia struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 7 2
Erik Rhodes walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 2
Erik Rhodes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 2

Gannon - Bottom of 5th IND GAN
Cainen Atherton flied out to 2b (0-0). 7 2
Drew Stangelo struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 2
Frank Kula grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSBF). 7 2

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 6th IND GAN
Carter Kirsch grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 7 2
Teague Hoover singled to center field (0-0). 7 2
Devon Boyles flied out to ss (1-0 B). 7 2
Ricardo Aponte flied out to c (0-1 K). 7 2

Gannon - Bottom of 6th IND GAN
Hunter Troiano flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
Nick Walker pinch hit for Wes Parker. 7 2
Nick Walker popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 7 2
Matt Smith walked (3-1 BFBBB). 7 2
Ian Soto popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 2

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 7th IND GAN
Nick Walker to 1b. 7 2
Cayden Bender struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 2
David Kessler flied out to lf (0-0). 7 2
Camden Rhude walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 7 2
Mateo Cepullio pinch ran for Camden Rhude. 7 2
Yaniel Heredia grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 2

Gannon - Bottom of 7th IND GAN
Dom Costello singled to third base (0-0). 7 2
Connor Smith grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Dom Costello out at second ss to 2b. 7 2
Cainen Atherton fouled out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 7 2


